



Novartis India Limited  
Registered Office:  
Inspire BKC  
Part of 601 & 701  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Maharashtra, India  
Tel +91 22 50243000  
Fax +91 22 50243010  
Email: india.investors@novartis.com  
CIN No. L24200MH1947PLC006104  
Website: www.novartis.in

The Secretary  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

February 18, 2019

**Postal Ballot Notice**

Dear Sirs,

In continuation to our letter dated February 15, 2019 please find enclosed copy of Postal Ballot Notice published in the Financial Express and Navshakti on February 16, 2019 intimating the Members about dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice, Postal Ballot Form and other required details.

The same has been made available on the website of the Company [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in).

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,

For Novartis India Limited

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Trivikram Guda", written over a circular stamp or seal.

Trivikram Guda  
Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



**GMR Infra suffers ₹561-cr loss in Q3**

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
Hyderabad, February 15

**GMR INFRASTRUCTURE HAS** said it suffered ₹561.04 crore loss for the quarter ended December 31, 2018, against a ₹78.40 crore loss a year ago.

According to a regulatory notice filed on Thursday night, the infra major said the total income during the quarter under discussion stood at ₹2,119.87 crore, down from ₹2,276 crore in Q3FY18.

The power vertical of the group continues to be reeling under losses with ₹184.48 crore during the third quarter, offsetting the ₹364.74 crore profit for the airport segment.

The group has incurred losses primarily on account of losses in the energy and high-

The power vertical of the group continues to suffer with losses at ₹184.48 crore, offsetting the ₹364.74 crore profit for the airports segment.

way sector with a consequent erosion of its net worth and lower credit ratings for some of its borrowings, GMR said.

The management is taking various initiatives, including monetisation of assets, raising finances from financial institutions and strategic investors, refinancing of existing debt and other strategic initiatives to address the repayment of borrowings and debt servicing in the next 12 months and to create sustainable cash flows.

The airports business generated ₹1,358.38 crore revenues during the third quarter while power segment revenues stood at ₹1,274.74 crore, down from ₹430.54 crore in Q3FY18.

**Panel formed to 'spin off' airport business**

GMR Infrastructure has said it has constituted a sub-committee of its board for a possible spin-off of the airport business as it sees a ₹100-billion investment opportunity in India. According to a regulatory filing, the company has already received multiple proposals from the investors for the airport business, which are currently being evaluated and shall be placed at the meeting of the newly constituted sub-committee.



**UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED**

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001

Phone: 080 - 39855000, 22272806/07 Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488

CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195 Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

(Rs. in Lakhs)

**Statement of unaudited Standalone Ind-AS results for the quarter and year to date period ended December 31, 2018**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1. INCOME</b>						
(a) Revenue from operations (gross of excise duty) (refer Note 4)	3,18,840	3,33,184	2,61,013	10,67,814	9,16,521	12,43,831
(b) Other income	210	370	77	2,108	823	1,298
<b>Total income from operations</b>	<b>3,19,050</b>	<b>3,33,554</b>	<b>2,61,090</b>	<b>10,69,922</b>	<b>9,17,344</b>	<b>12,45,129</b>
<b>2. Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	60,423	64,747	54,506	2,14,085	1,82,143	2,51,657
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade		3,272	2,112	11,713	9,585	11,343
(c) Decrease/ (Increase) in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	4,030	(2,312)	601	(4,691)	4,006	2,286
(d) Expense on sale of goods	1,73,723	1,80,589	1,41,071	5,83,511	5,00,823	6,80,958
(e) Employee benefits expense (refer Note 7)	11,088	10,264	9,575	32,034	28,490	39,463
(f) Finance costs	620	400	934	1,942	3,625	4,765
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	6,654	6,563	6,496	19,588	19,485	25,960
(h) Other expenses (refer Note 7)	41,516	42,763	37,885	1,34,509	1,22,186	1,68,014
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>3,01,326</b>	<b>3,08,323</b>	<b>2,53,180</b>	<b>9,92,691</b>	<b>8,70,343</b>	<b>11,84,446</b>
<b>3. Profit before tax</b>	<b>17,724</b>	<b>25,231</b>	<b>7,910</b>	<b>77,231</b>	<b>47,001</b>	<b>60,683</b>
<b>4. Tax expense</b>						
(a) Current tax	7,223	9,233	4,097	28,970	19,163	24,078
(b) Deferred tax credit	(416)	(379)	(925)	(1,225)	(2,473)	(2,794)
<b>Total tax expenses</b>	<b>6,807</b>	<b>8,854</b>	<b>3,172</b>	<b>27,745</b>	<b>16,690</b>	<b>21,284</b>
<b>5. Profit for the period/year</b>	<b>10,917</b>	<b>16,377</b>	<b>4,738</b>	<b>49,486</b>	<b>30,311</b>	<b>39,399</b>
<b>6. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>						
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Re-measurement gain/(losses) on defined benefit plans	(410)	52	528	(245)	(175)	(469)
Income tax effect on above	144	(19)	(182)	86	61	164
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods						
Net movement in cash flow hedges	7	-	29	32	231	236
Income tax effect on above	(2)	(10)	(11)	(80)	(82)	(82)
<b>Total other Comprehensive Income, net of taxes</b>	<b>(261)</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>365</b>	<b>(138)</b>	<b>37</b>	<b>(151)</b>
<b>7. Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>10,656</b>	<b>16,410</b>	<b>5,103</b>	<b>49,348</b>	<b>30,348</b>	<b>39,248</b>
<b>8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1 each)</b>	<b>2,644</b>	<b>2,644</b>	<b>2,644</b>	<b>2,644</b>	<b>2,644</b>	<b>2,644</b>
<b>9. Other equity</b>						
10. Earnings per equity share in Rs. (nominal value per share Re.1)*						
(a) Basic	4.13	6.20	1.79	18.72	11.46	14.90
(b) Diluted	4.13	6.20	1.79	18.72	11.46	14.90

\* Not annualised for quarters

Segment information (also refer Note 3)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date ended		
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1. Segment revenue</b>						
Beer	3,18,534	3,33,184	2,61,013	10,67,508	9,16,521	12,43,831
Non-alcoholic beverages	306	-	-	306	-	-
<b>Total revenue</b>	<b>3,18,840</b>	<b>3,33,184</b>	<b>2,61,013</b>	<b>10,67,814</b>	<b>9,16,521</b>	<b>12,43,831</b>
<b>2. Segment results</b>						
Beer	27,819	25,261	8,767	86,750	49,803	64,150
Non-alcoholic beverages	(1,471)	-	-	(1,471)	-	-
<b>Total segment results</b>	<b>26,348</b>	<b>25,261</b>	<b>8,767</b>	<b>85,279</b>	<b>49,803</b>	<b>64,150</b>
Other income	210	370	77	2,108	823	1,298
Finance costs	(620)	(400)	(934)	(1,942)	(3,625)	(4,765)
Other unallocable expenses	(8,214)	-	-	(8,214)	-	-
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>17,724</b>	<b>25,231</b>	<b>7,910</b>	<b>77,231</b>	<b>47,001</b>	<b>60,683</b>

See accompanying notes to the standalone Ind AS financial results

**NOTES:**

1. The standalone Ind AS financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 and the year to date period from April 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 of United Breweries Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2019 and February 14, 2019, respectively, and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 (Ind AS 34), "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

3. As per Ind AS 108, operating segment is a component of the Company that engages in business activities, whose operating results are regularly reviewed by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segment and assess its performance; and for which discrete financial information is available. Accordingly, the Company has identified its operating segments, as below:

- a) Beer - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of beer including licensing of brands
- b) Non-alcoholic beverages - This segment includes manufacture, purchase and sale of non-alcoholic beverages

Considering the seasonality of the business, the revenue and profits do not accrue evenly over the year in respect of aforesaid operating segments. The Company's CODM does not review assets and liabilities for each operating segment separately, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been furnished.

4. Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers", mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for revenue from sale of products with consequential impact on expenses and taxes. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach and deferred retained earnings as at April 1, 2018 by Rs. 549 Lakhs, net of tax effect. The impact on financial results arising from the application of Ind AS 115 is a-asis the amounts if replaced standards were applicable is increase as below:

	(Rs. in lakhs)		
	Quarter ended		Year to date period ended
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2018
Revenue	2,195	2,857	1,077
Expense	1,915	2,308	943
Tax expense	98	192	47
Profit after tax	182	357	87
Basic / diluted earnings per share	0.07	0.13	0.03

5. The Bihar State Government ("the Government") vide its notification dated April 5, 2016 had imposed ban on trade and consumption of foreign liquor in the State of Bihar. The Company had filed a writ petition with the Hon'ble High Court at Patna ("the High Court"), requesting remedies and compensation for losses incurred on account of such abrupt notification, against which the Government had preferred a special leave petition before the Honourable Supreme Court of India ("the Supreme Court"). Further, pursuant to notification dated January 24, 2017, the Government did not renew brewery licenses for the financial year 2017-18 onwards and, consequently the Company discontinued production of beer at Bihar and had given its consent to Bihar State Beverages Corporation Limited ("BSBCL") to destroy / drain all its inventories lying with them, without prejudice to remedies and compensation available from its representation pending before the Supreme Court. The matter is currently pending before the Supreme Court for final conclusion.

During the quarter end December 31, 2018, the Company with necessary permission from the authorities has commenced manufacturing of non-alcoholic beverages at its existing manufacturing facility at Bihar using its existing property and equipment at Bihar with carrying value of Rs. 19,996 Lakhs as at December 31, 2018. Management believes that the carrying amount of these property, plant and equipment do not exceed their recoverable amount and accordingly no provision has been considered necessary by the management in this regard.

6. On October 10, 2018, certain officials from the Competition Commission of India ("CCI") had visited the Company for their investigation in relation to allegations of price-fixation and performed search of the premises and conducted inquiries with certain officials of the Company at its registered office. Pursuant to this, the Company has made requisite filings and also certain officials of the Company have appeared before the aforesaid authorities. The Company has not received any demand order in respect of this matter and the investigation is ongoing, hence it is not practicable to state an estimate of its financial effect, if any. Management, along with its legal advisors, are in the continuous process of evaluating this matter and believe that there are mitigating circumstances to counter presumptions made against the Company by the CCI as contained in the Competition Act, 2002.

7. Employee benefits expense for the year to date period ended December 31, 2017, and the year ended March 31, 2018 is net reversal of Rs. 632 Lakhs.

Sales promotion expense (included under other expenses) for the quarters ended December 31, 2018, September 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017 is net of reversal of Rs. 1,301 Lakhs, Rs. 809 Lakhs and Rs. 1,818 Lakhs, respectively, and that for the year to date period ended December 31, 2018, year to date period ended December 31, 2017 and the year ended March 31, 2018 is net of reversal of Rs. 1,669 Lakhs, Rs. 702 Lakhs and Rs. 851 Lakhs, respectively (excluding the amounts accrued and reversed within the said year).

Selling and distribution expense (included under other expenses) for the quarters ended December 31, 2018, September 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017 is net of reversal of Rs. 295 Lakhs, Rs. 1093 Lakhs and Rs. 390 Lakhs, respectively and that for the year to date period ended December 31, 2018, year to date period ended December 31, 2017 and the year ended March 31, 2018 is net of reversal of Rs. 632 Lakhs, Rs. 521 Lakhs and Rs. 981 Lakhs, respectively (excluding the amounts accrued and reversed within the said year).

8. The Company had received an order dated September 30, 2015 from the Debt Recovery Tribunal, Kamataka, Bangalore (DRT), whereby the Company has been directed not to pay/ release amounts that may be payable with respect to shares in the Company held by an erstwhile director (including his joint holdings) and United Breweries (Holdings) Limited, without its prior permission. Accordingly, the Company has withheld payment of Rs.918 Lakhs (net) of payment of Rs. 784 Lakhs to the official liquidator of United Breweries (Holdings) Limited relating to dividend on aforesaid shares.

Further, the Company had received various orders from tax and provident fund authorities prohibiting the Company from making any payment to an erstwhile director of the Company. The Director has accordingly withheld payment of Rs. 45 Lakhs (net of TDS), relating to director commission and sitting fees payable to the aforesaid erstwhile director.

9. The standalone financial results and notes are also available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company viz. [www.unitedbreweries.com](http://www.unitedbreweries.com).

By the authority of the Board,

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 14, 2019

Sd/-  
**Shekhar Ramamurthy**  
Managing Director



Registered Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place  
New Delhi-110 019  
Phone: +91-11-41792600, 41732000  
Fax: 011-26230201  
Website: www.mfcil.com  
CIN: L74899DL1993COI053677

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018** (Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/18 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/17 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/12/17 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	58,939	1,99,219	53,044
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(13,354)	(70,759)	(88,274)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13,354)	(70,759)	(88,274)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,885)	(40,817)	(54,804)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,968)	(50,892)	(50,872)
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,69,589	1,69,589	1,66,204
7.	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10 each) (not annualised) :			
	(a) Basic (₹)	(0.29)	(2.99)	(3.29)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(0.29)	(2.99)	(3.29)

**Notes:**

1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April, 2016 with effective transition date of April, 2017 with retrospective effect together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles, wherever applicable.

2. This transition to Ind AS has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant notified transitional provisions issued by the Reserve Bank of India (the RBI) and other generally accepted accounting principles in India (collectively referred to as "the Previous GAAP"). Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening balances as at 1 April, 2017 and the corresponding adjustments pertaining to comparative previous period/quarter as presented in these financial results have been separately disclosed in order to conform to current period presentation.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 (Ind AS 34), "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 which has been notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and published in the official Gazette on October 11, 2018. Any application/guidance/circular/direction issued by RBI or other regulators will be implemented as and when they are issued.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure) Regulations, 2015 as notified by circular to CIRC/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.mfcil.com](http://www.mfcil.com)).

4. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, M/s KPMR & Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi.

**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**

Sd/-  
(Dr. E.S.Rao)  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place: New Delhi  
Date: February 14, 2019

**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India  
Tel.: +91 22 50243000, Fax: +91 22 50243010;  
Email: [india\\_investors@novartis.com](mailto:india_investors@novartis.com), [www.novartis.in](mailto:Website: www.novartis.in)  
CIN: L24200MH1977PLC008104

**NOTICE**

The Members of Novartis India Limited (the "Company") are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has on Friday, February 15, 2019:

- (i) completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the explanatory statement and Postal Ballot Form through physical mode, along with a self-addressed postage-prepaid business reply envelope to the Members who have not registered their email ID with depositories or with the Company; and
  - (ii) sent email of the Postal Ballot Notice along with the details of User ID and password to the Members whose email IDs are registered against their account in the records of the Depository Participant and with the Company;
- for seeking the approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matter:
- Special Resolution for approval of re-appointment of Mr. Jai Hiremath (DIN: 00062203) and Dr. Rajendra Nath Mehrotra (DIN: 00172639) as Independent Directors of the Company for a term of five years and one year respectively, commencing from April 1, 2019.

The Notice has been sent to all Members, whose names appear on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as at February 8, 2019, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The Company has appointed Mr. S.N. Ananthasubramanian, Practising Company Secretary as a Scrutiniser for conducting the postal ballot process (including e-voting) in a fair and a transparent manner.

The Company has engaged the services of NSDL for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its Members. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Members can opt for only one of the two modes of voting i.e. either through Postal Ballot Form or e-voting. The facility to exercise vote by postal ballot, including e-voting, will be available during the following period:

Commencement of voting : From 9:00 A.M. IST on February 19, 2019  
End of voting : 5:00 P.M. IST on March 20, 2019

E-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 P.M. on March 20, 2019. Members are requested to note that the duly completed and signed postal ballot forms should reach the Scrutiniser not later 5:00 P.M. on March 20, 2019. Any Postal Ballot Form received from the Members after 5:00 P.M. on March 20, 2019 would be strictly treated as if reply has not been received. The e-voting module will be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. The Members are requested to read carefully the instructions before casting the vote.

Members who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice and form may download the same from the website of the Company [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in) or from the link [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or request for a duplicate postal ballot form from Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents from their office at C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced by or before 5:00 P.M. on March 22, 2019 at the registered office of the Company. The aforesaid result alongwith the Scrutiniser's report would be displayed at the registered office of the Company and shall be communicated to BSE Limited where the shares of the Company are listed, and will be displayed on the Company's website [www.novartis.in](http://www.novartis.in).

Any query or grievance connected with the e-voting / voting by postal ballot may be addressed by the Members to the Company Secretary on email: [india\\_investors@novartis.com](mailto:india_investors@novartis.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
**For Novartis India Limited**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 15, 2019

Sd/-  
**Trivikram Guda**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



CHANGE OF NAME

NOTE

Collect the full copy of Newspaper for the submission in passport office. I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SHYAMA SUNDAR TO SHYAMALA SUNDARA...

सुचना

यादवी नववर्षांचे मुंबई येथी, माझे नाव श. सुभाषी व. व. व. याचे अंतिम बी. मुंबईचा व. व. व. याचे अंतिम बी. मुंबईचा व. व. व. याचे अंतिम बी. मुंबईचा...

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that certificates of share of Aaryman Financial Services Ltd. standing name of Ashokkumar S. Jain & Kalpana A. Jain under folio No. 001622 Bearing Certificate No. 1984, 1985 and 1986...

पत्राचार सुचना

पत्राचार सुचना. Cs. 529 528 521 520 पत्ता. 1) नववर्षांचे मुंबई येथी. 2) नववर्षांचे मुंबई येथी. 3) नववर्षांचे मुंबई येथी.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given in public at large that we are the bonafide purchasers for lawful consideration with respect to the facts in project Elogangra situated on land bearing CTS No. 185 (pt) of village Anther & CTS No. 828 (pt) of Village Ambvali, D. N. Nagar, Anther (West), Mumbai, bounded by North-Anther Shiv Shakti, South-Chalk, East-internal Road/Madhuban Society, West-Muslim Kabristan which are as follows:

SYNCOR FORMULATIONS (INDIA) LTD.

Table with 5 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, Nifty Month, and Quarter Ended. It lists financial details for the quarter ending 31st Dec 2018.

JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended, Nifty Month, and Quarter Ended. It lists financial details for the quarter ending 31st Dec 2018.

NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India.

NOTICE

The Members of Novartis India Limited (the Company) are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has on Friday, February 15, 2019:

The Notice has been sent to all Members, whose names appear on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, February 8, 2019, as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The Company has appointed Mr. S.N. Ananthasubramanian, Practising Company Secretary as a Scrutiniser for conducting the postal ballot process (including e-voting) in a fair and a transparent manner.

वसुली अधिकारी सराडा सहकारी बँक लि.

वसुली अधिकारी सराडा सहकारी बँक लि. वसुली अधिकारी सराडा सहकारी बँक लि. वसुली अधिकारी सराडा सहकारी बँक लि.

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, Nifty Month, and Quarter Ended. It lists financial details for the quarter ending 31st Dec 2018.

संमंगल मटेरिअल कंपनी लिमिटेड

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended, Nifty Month, and Quarter Ended. It lists financial details for the quarter ending 31st Dec 2018.

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

राजिव गांधी भवन, शरणपुर रोड, नाशिक - ४२२००२

उद्यान व वृक्ष प्राधिकरण विभाग

(ई-डॅटर) निविदा सुचना क्र.२१ सन २०१८-२०१९

Table with 5 columns: अ.नं., कामाचे नाव, निविदा र. रु., निविदा रक्कम, कोर निविदा कामाची कि. रुये, जमाची सुमारी. It lists details for the tender process.